wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very closely 19% 21% 24% 15% 17% 20% 19% 15% 17% 23%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Somewnhat closely 37% 43% 42% 31% 45% 29% 30% 39% 41% 33%
France Not too closely 20% 18% 14% 23% 18% 22% 15% 17% 22% 24%
Not at all closely 24% 17% 16% 30% 20% 28% 35% 28% 19% 18%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very closely 17% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 9% 15% 18% 24%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Somewhat closely 30% 28% 24% 32% 35% 25% 25% 22% 38% 32%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Not too closely 24% 25% 25% 23% 21% 27% 27% 30% 21% 21%
Not at all closely 27% 29% 34% 25% 24% 31% 38% 33% 23% 21%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 1% % % 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very closely 62% 63% 67% 60% 64% 60% 45% 67% 65% 64%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Somewhat closely 30% 29% 23% 33% 28% 32% 41% 28% 30% 27%
ago Not too closely 6% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10% 3% 3% 8%
Not at all closely 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very closely 54% 53% 69% 52% 60% 49% 31% 55% 59% 63%
Presidential Election Somewnhat closely 32% 34% 22% 32% 26% 38% 43% 34% 33% 22%
Not too closely 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 18% 5% 4% 10%
Not at all closely 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very closely 51% 46% 61% 52% 58% 44% 40% 51% 52% 55%
England Patriots Somewhat closely 27% 27% 27% 27% 21% 32% 27% 30% 27% 24%
Not too closely 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 8% 15% 5% 11% 4%
Not at all closely 13% 15% 3% 13% 11% 15% 18% 14% 9% 14%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% % 3%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 42
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very closely 19% 18% 17% 16% 23% 19% 16%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Somewnhat closely 37% 40% 32% 49% 26% 38% 32%
France Not too closely 20% 16% 17% 20% 26% 21% 18%
Not at all closely 24% 26% 34% 13% 22% 21% 34%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very closely 17% 12% 11% 26% 20% 18% 14%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Somewhat closely 30% 32% 21% 39% 29% 31% 22%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Not too closely 24%|  22%|  32%|  20%|  23%|  25%|  22%
Not at all closely 27% 33% 35% 14% 26% 25% 41%

Don't know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very closely 62% 62% 56% 67% 64% 62% 62%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Somewhat closely 30% 30% 38% 27% 27% 32% 25%
ago Not too closely 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Not at all closely 2% 5% % 1% 2% 2% 5%

Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very closely 54% 50% 45% 71% 53% 59% 36%
Presidential Election Somewnhat closely 32% 33% 44% 18% 32% 31% 38%
Not too closely 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 6% 16%

Not at all closely 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10%

Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % 1% % 0%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very closely 51% 55% 38% 61% 49% 52% 45%
England Patriots Somewhat closely 27% 18% 39% 25% 25% 26% 29%
Not too closely 8% 13% 8% 5% % 8% 8%

Not at all closely 13% 14% 14% 8% 15% 12% 19%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less More
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate [Very closely 19% 14% 19% 17% 30% 16% 11% 20% 19%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Somewnhat closely 37% 33% 34% 45% 36% 39% 38% 37% 49%
France Not too closely 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 27% 16% 21% 20%
Not at all closely 24% 31% 25% 19% 14% 18% 32% 21% 12%

Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal [Very closely 17% 19% 20% 13% 19% 17% 15% 16% 23%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Somewhat closely 30% 28% 27% 33% 30% 26% 31% 28% 33%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Not too closely 24% 28% 21% 24% 22% 33% 27% 25% 21%
Not at all closely 27% 24% 32% 29% 27% 21% 25% 31% 23%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 2% 4% 2% % 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very closely 62% 58% 61% 63% 66% 40% 49% 67% 81%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Somewhat closely 30% 31% 33% 29% 31% 41% 43% 29% 19%
ago Not too closely 6% 8% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 0%
Not at all closely 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 15% 1% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very closely 54% 51% 46% 58% 67% 33% 46% 62% 69%
Presidential Election Somewnhat closely 32% 29% 41% 29% 30% 37% 45% 28% 24%
Not too closely 8% 11% 9% 9% 0% 18% 8% 6% 3%

Not at all closely 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 12% 2% 2% 3%

Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very closely 51% 54% 50% 53% 41% 48% 51% 49% 60%
England Patriots Somewhat closely 27% 23% 27% 26% 34% 20% 23% 31% 19%
Not too closely 8% 6% 9% 8% 13% 5% 8% 10% 6%

Not at all closely 13% 15% 14% 12% 11% 18% 17% 10% 16%

Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 0% 1% 8% 1% 0% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

BELIEF IN
OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-
L REGIONS WARMING? | MADE WARMING?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate [Very closely 19% 25% 15% 16% 18% 20% 14% 20% 17%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Somewnhat closely 37% 29% 53% 36% 37% 37% 39% 41% 30%
France Not too closely 20% 17% 16% 19% 27% 20% 17% 19% 23%
Not at all closely 24% 28% 14% 28% 17% 22% 28% 21% 29%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 2%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal [Very closely 17% 23% 13% 19% 11% 18% 18% 18% 17%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Somewhat closely 30% 33% 22% 29% 32% 29% 40% 31% 29%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Not too closely 24% 21% 24% 25% 26% 26% 14% 26% 22%
Not at all closely 27% 22% 39% 26% 30% 26% 27% 25% 31%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist [Very closely 62% 56% 69% 60% 67% 63% 62% 64% 59%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Somewhat closely 30% 34% 26% 33% 25% 30% 32% 30% 32%
ago Not too closely 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 5% 6%
Not at all closely 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very closely 54% 54% 64% 53% 52% 52% 65% 50% 62%
Presidential Election Somewnhat closely 32% 36% 22% 35% 29% 35% 26% 36% 25%
Not too closely 8% 5% 8% 9% 11% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Not at all closely 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Don't know / Refused % % 2% 0% % 1% 0% 1% %
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very closely 51% 47% 57% 51% 51% 50% 57% 49% 53%
England Patriots Somewhat closely 27% 25% 22% 27% 31% 28% 24% 28% 24%
Not too closely 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Not at all closely 13% 19% 8% 14% 9% 12% 10% 13% 13%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 4 of 42



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

WOULD
OVERAL [ WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT | CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very closely 19% 21% 14% 23% 26% 15% 21% 14% 18% 18%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Somewnhat closely 37% 39% 37% 29% 43% 34% 40% 36% 40% 28%
France Not too closely 20% 18% 24% 12% 17% 23% 20% 19% 20% 24%
Not at all closely 24% 20% 24% 33% 15% 27% 19% 29% 22% 27%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 3%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very closely 17% 21% 9% 22% 21% 15% 18% 20% 18% 14%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Somewhat closely 30% 26% 36% 36% 30% 32% 31% 27% 28% 36%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Not too closely 24% 26% 22% 19% 21% 24% 25% 18% 25% 19%
Not at all closely 27% 27% 31% 23% 26% 28% 25% 34% 27% 31%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very closely 62% 68% 52% 65% 68% 61% 63% 61% 61% 67%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Somewhat closely 30% 27% 38% 26% 25% 32% 30% 31% 30% 29%
ago Not too closely 6% 4% 8% 1% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 1%
Not at all closely 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very closely 54% 56% 46% 80% 60% 54% 55% 51% 50% 68%
Presidential Election Somewnhat closely 32% 33% 35% 16% 32% 29% 35% 27% 36% 21%
Not too closely 8% 7% 11% 3% 4% 11% 6% 12% 9% 6%
Not at all closely 5% 5% 7% 0% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6%
Don't know / Refused % % 1% 1% 0% % 1% % % 0%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very closely 51% 45% 58% 62% 46% 55% 53% 44% 50% 51%
England Patriots Somewhat closely 27% 30% 23% 20% 24% 28% 25% 30% 28% 28%
Not too closely 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Not at all closely 13% 15% 8% 8% 18% 9% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 5 of 42
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OBAMA ADMIN |SHOULD MA TAKE| ~ RESETTLE

OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN

L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?

Disappro

Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very closely 19% 19% 22% 18% 17% 20% 19%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Somewnhat closely 37% 45% 27% 38% 37% 38% 39%
France Not too closely 20% 19% 24% 22% 18% 21% 17%
Not at all closely 24% 17% 25% 22% 26% 21% 24%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% % 2% % 2%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very closely 17% 18% 21% 18% 17% 19% 18%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Somewhat closely 30% 32% 35% 27% 35% 31% 30%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Not too closely 24%|  24%|  23%|  26%|  24%|  24%|  25%
Not at all closely 27% 25% 21% 29% 25% 25% 27%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very closely 62% 64% 72% 59% 67% 63% 65%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Somewhat closely 30% 30% 23% 33% 26% 31% 27%
ago Not too closely 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Not at all closely 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% % 4%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very closely 54% 56% 68% 50% 62% 57% 56%
Presidential Election Somewnhat closely 32% 32% 25% 36% 25% 31% 28%
Not too closely 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Not at all closely 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % 1% % 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very closely 51% 49% 61% 46% 53% 46% 56%
England Patriots Somewhat closely 27% 27% 24% 29% 26% 28% 25%
Not too closely 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7%
Not at all closely 13% 14% 8% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very/somewhat closely 55% 64% 66% 47% 61% 49% 50% 55% 58% 56%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Not too/not at all closely 44% 35% 30% 53% 38% 49% 50% 45% 41% 42%
France Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very/somewhat closely 47% 43% 40% 52% 54% 41% 34% 36% 56% 57%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Not too/not at all closely 52% 54% 59% 48% 45% 58% 66% 63% 44% 41%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 1% % % 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very/somewhat closely 92% 92% 90% 93% 92% 92% 86% 95% 95% 91%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Not too/not at all closely 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 14% 5% 5% 9%
ago Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very/somewhat closely 86% 88% 91% 84% 86% 87% 74% 89% 92% 85%
Presidential Election Not too/not at all closely 13% 11% 9% 15% 14% 12% 26% 11% 7% 15%

Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very/somewhat closely 78% 72% 88% 79% 79% 76% 67% 81% 79% 78%
England Patriots Not too/not at all closely 21% 26% 12% 20% 20% 22% 33% 19% 20% 18%

Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% % 3%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
You may have heard about the idea that the |Has probably been happening 78% 89% 64% 74% 73% 83% 78% 76% 79% 79%
world's temperature has been going up slowly [Has probably NOT been 15% 6% 29% 18% 20% 10% 11% 17% 14% 17%
over the past 100 years. Do you think this... |happening?

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 4%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 42
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very/somewhat closely 55% 58% 49% 66% 50% 57% 48%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Not too/not at all closely 44% 42% 51% 33% 48% 42% 52%
France Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very/somewhat closely 47% 45% 32% 65% 50% 49% 36%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Not too/not at all closely 52% 55% 67% 34% 48% 50% 62%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Don't know / Refused % % % 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very/somewhat closely 92% 92% 94% 93% 91% 93% 87%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Not too/not at all closely 3% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 13%
ago Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very/somewhat closely 86% 83% 88% 89% 85% 90% 74%
Presidential Election Not too/not at all closely 13% 17% 12% 10% 13% 10% 26%
Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % 1% % 0%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very/somewhat closely 78% 73% 77% 86% 75% 79% 74%
England Patriots Not too/not at all closely 21% 27% 23% 14% 22% 20% 26%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
You may have heard about the idea that the |Has probably been happening 78% 67% 83% 80% 83% 7% 86%
world's temperature has been going up slowly [Has probably NOT been 15% 22% 9% 18% 12% 15% 13%

over the past 100 years. Do you think this... happening?
Don’t Know / Refused % 11% 8% 2% 5% 8% 1%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less More
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very/somewhat closely 55% 46% 52% 62% 66% 55% 48% 57% 68%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Not too/not at all closely 44% 52% 47% 38% 33% 45% 48% 43% 32%
France Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very/somewhat closely 47% 47% 47% 46% 48% 43% 46% 44% 56%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Not too/not at all closely 52% 52% 53% 53% 49% 53% 52% 56% 44%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Don't know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 2% 4% 2% % 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very/somewhat closely 92% 89% 94% 92% 98% 81% 92% 96% 100%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Not too/not at all closely 8% 11% 6% 8% 2% 19% 8% 4% 0%
ago Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very/somewhat closely 86% 80% 88% 88% 97% 70% 91% 91% 94%
Presidential Election Not too/not at all closely 13% 19% 12% 12% 3% 30% 9% 8% 6%

Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very/somewhat closely 78% 7% 77% 80% 75% 68% 75% 80% 79%
England Patriots Not too/not at all closely 21% 21% 23% 20% 24% 23% 25% 20% 21%

Don't know / Refused 1% 2% % 0% 1% 8% 1% 0% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
You may have heard about the idea that the |Has probably been happening 78% 66% 80% 82% 93% 90% 81% 79% 72%
world's temperature has been going up slowly [Has probably NOT been 15% 25% 13% 10% 5% 10% 14% 16% 17%
over the past 100 years. Do you think this... |happening?

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 10% 6% 7% 2% 0% 5% 5% 11%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 42
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

BELIEF IN

OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-

L REGIONS WARMING?  |MADE WARMING?

Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very/somewhat closely 55% 54% 68% 51% 55% 57% 53% 60% 47%

change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Not too/not at all closely 44% 45% 30% 48% 45% 42% 45% 39% 52%

France Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 2%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very/somewhat closely 47% 56% 35% 49% 43% 47% 58% 48% 46%

to build a new natural gas pipeline across Not too/not at all closely 52% 43% 63% 51% 56% 52% 41% 51% 53%

Massachusetts and New Hampshire Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very/somewhat closely 92% 90% 95% 93% 92% 92% 94% 93% 91%

attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Not too/not at all closely 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9%

ago Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very/somewhat closely 86% 89% 85% 88% 81% 87% 91% 86% 87%

Presidential Election Not too/not at all closely 13% 10% 13% 12% 19% 13% 9% 14% 13%

Don't know / Refused % % 2% 0% % 1% 0% 1% %

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very/somewhat closely 78% 72% 80% 78% 82% 79% 81% 77% 78%

England Patriots Not too/not at all closely 21% 28% 17% 21% 18% 20% 19% 22% 21%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

You may have heard about the idea that the |Has probably been happening 78% 75% 76% 79% 82% 100% 0% 100% 42%

world's temperature has been going up slowly [Has probably NOT been 15% 17% 17% 16% 10% 0%|  100% 0% 40%
over the past 100 years. Do you think this... happening?

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 0% 0% 0% 18%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

WOULD
OVERAL| WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very/somewhat closely 55% 60% 51% 51% 69% 49% 61% 51% 58% 46%

change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Not too/not at all closely 44% 39% 49% 45% 31% 50% 39% 49% 41% 51%

France Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 3%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very/somewhat closely 47% 46% 45% 58% 51% 47% 49% 47% 46% 50%

to build a new natural gas pipeline across Not too/not at all closely 52% 53% 54% 42% 47% 52% 50% 52% 52% 50%

Massachusetts and New Hampshire Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very/somewhat closely 92% 95% 90% 92% 93% 92% 93% 92% 91% 97%

attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Not too/not at all closely 8% 5% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3%

ago Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very/somewhat closely 86% 88% 81% 96% 92% 84% 90% 78% 86% 88%

Presidential Election Not too/not at all closely 13% 12% 18% 3% 8% 16% 10% 21% 13% 12%

Don't know / Refused % % 1% 1% 0% % 1% % % 0%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very/somewhat closely 78% 75% 82% 82% 70% 83% 78% 74% 78% 78%

England Patriots Not too/not at all closely 21% 24% 17% 18% 29% 15% 22% 24% 22% 22%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

You may have heard about the idea that the |Has probably been happening 78% 95% 71% 11% 97% 67% 85% 82% 93% 35%

world's temperature has been going up slowly [Has probably NOT been 15% 3% 19% 80% 3% 23% 9% 11% 5% 49%
over the past 100 years. Do you think this... |happening?

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 2% 11% 9% 1% 10% 6% 7% 2% 16%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OBAMA ADMIN |SHOULD MA TAKE RESETTLE
OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN
L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?
Disappro

Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The climate |Very/somewhat closely 55% 64% 49% 56% 54% 58% 57%
change summit currently taking place in Paris, [Not too/not at all closely 44% 35% 49% 44% 44% 42% 41%
France Don't know / Refused 1% % 2% % 2% % 2%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The proposal |Very/somewhat closely 47% 50% 56% 44% 52% 50% 48%
to build a new natural gas pipeline across Not too/not at all closely 52% 49% 44% 55% 48% 50% 51%
Massachusetts and New Hampshire Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The terrorist |Very/somewhat closely 92% 94% 96% 93% 93% 95% 92%
attacks that took place in Paris several weeks [Not too/not at all closely 3% 6% 4% 7% 7% 506 3%
ago Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The US Very/somewhat closely 86% 88% 93% 86% 86% 88% 84%
Presidential Election Not too/not at all closely 13% 11% 7% 14% 12% 12% 15%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % 1% % 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
HOW CLOSELY FOLLOWING: The New Very/somewhat closely 78% 76% 85% 75% 79% 74% 81%
England Patriots Not too/not at all closely 21% 24% 15% 24% 20% 25% 18%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
You may have heard about the idea that the |Has probably been happening 78% 92% 50% 90% 60% 89% 65%
world's temperature has been going up slowly [Has probably NOT been 15% 6% 37% 8% 29% 8% 25%

over the past 100 years. Do you think this... |happening?

Don’t Know / Refused % 2% 13% 2% 11% 2% 10%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
Do you believe increases in the Earth's The effects of pollution from 56% 64% 25% 55% 52% 59% 50% 60% 58% 54%
temperature are due more to... ? human activities

Natural changes in the 19% 12% 46% 20% 21% 17% 13% 18% 22% 22%

environment

Both (not read) 21% 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 36% 16% 17% 19%

Neither (not read) 1% % 3% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% %

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5%

Total 428 170 39 219 195 233 76 108 127 117
BELIEF IN / CAUSES OF GLOBAL Happening, caused by humans / 47% 60% 18% 44% 41% 52% 41% 49% 49% 44%
WARMING pollution

Happening, caused by natural 13% 9% 30% 13% 15% 12% 7% 12% 16% 16%

changes in environment

Happening, caused by both 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 17% 30% 11% 12% 16%

Happening, don't know cause 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3%

Not happening 15% 6% 29% 18% 20% 10% 11% 17% 14% 17%

Unsure if happening % 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 11% 6% 7% 4%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Which of the following reflects your view Already begun to happen 57% 69% 37% 53% 50% 64% 50% 59% 61% 56%
about the effects of global warming? Within a few years 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Within your lifetime 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 6%

Will affect future generations 20% 16% 34% 19% 23% 16% 28% 17% 16% 22%

Will never happen 8% 2% 16% 11% 12% 5% 1% 13% 9% 7%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
If nothing is done to reduce global warming in |Very serious 45% 58% 20% 41% 42% 49% 45% 46% 46% 44%
the future, how serious of a problem do you  [Somewnhat serious 27% 32% 16% 27% 24% 30% 29% 22% 29% 29%
think it will be for Massachusetts? Not too serious 11% a%|  31%|  12%|  11%|  11%|  14%|  10%|  11%|  10%

Not at all serious 11% 3% 29% 13% 17% 7% 8% 17% 9% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 13 of 42



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
Do you believe increases in the Earth's The effects of pollution from 56% 48% 62% 56% 56% 55% 58%
temperature are due more to... ? human activities

Natural changes in the 19% 17% 16% 26% 18% 20% 14%

environment

Both (not read) 21% 28% 19% 14% 21% 20% 23%

Neither (not read) 1% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Total 428 101 117 94 117 346 72
BELIEF IN / CAUSES OF GLOBAL Happening, caused by humans / 47% 37% 55% 45% 49% 46% 50%
WARMING pollution

Happening, caused by natural 13% 10% 10% 20% 14% 14% 11%

changes in environment

Happening, caused by both 16% 17% 16% 11% 18% 15% 20%

Happening, don't know cause 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

Not happening 15% 22% 9% 18% 12% 15% 13%

Unsure if happening % 10% 8% 2% 5% 7% 1%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
Which of the following reflects your view Already begun to happen 57% 44% 66% 55% 62% 55% 73%
about the effects of global warming? Within a few years 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%

Within your lifetime 8% 10% 8% 5% % 8% 3%

Will affect future generations 20% 22% 16% 25% 17% 20% 19%

Will never happen 8% 14% 6% 9% 4% 9% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 0%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
If nothing is done to reduce global warming in |Very serious 45% 38% 51% 46% 46% 42% 63%
the future, how serious of a problem do you  [Somewnhat serious 27% 22% 30% 27% 30% 28% 25%
think it will be for Massachusetts? Not too Serious 1% 11%|  13%|  11% % 12% 5%

Not at all serious 11% 21% 6% 11% 7% 12% 7%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 8% % 4% 8% 5% 0%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 14 of 42



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less More
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
Do you believe increases in the Earth's The effects of pollution from 56% 51% 57% 54% 60% 65% 52% 59% 54%
temperature are due more to... ? human activities

Natural changes in the 19% 31% 11% 16% 17% 15% 26% 20% 18%

environment

Both (not read) 21% 14% 28% 23% 19% 19% 20% 18% 19%

Neither (not read) 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7%

Total 428 126 98 115 80 41 111 118 56
BELIEF IN / CAUSES OF GLOBAL Happening, caused by humans / 47% 38% 47% 48% 57% 58% 43% 50% 45%
WARMING pollution

Happening, caused by natural 13% 18% 9% 12% 14% 13% 21% 15% 8%

changes in environment

Happening, caused by both 16% 8% 23% 19% 18% 17% 17% 12% 16%

Happening, don't know cause 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5%

Not happening 15% 25% 13% 10% 5% 10% 14% 16% 17%

Unsure if happening % 10% 5% 7% 2% 0% 5% 5% 9%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
Which of the following reflects your view Already begun to happen 57% 43% 58% 60% 79% 60% 54% 59% 58%
about the effects of global warming? Within a few years 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3%

Within your lifetime 8% 10% 3% 10% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3%

Will affect future generations 20% 23% 24% 17% 11% 24% 26% 16% 14%

Will never happen 8% 15% 9% 4% 3% 6% 7% 8% 16%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 6% 4% 5% % 6% 5% 3% 5%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
If nothing is done to reduce global warming in |Very serious 45% 35% 51% 46% 61% 56% 42% 51% 48%
the future, how serious of a problem do you  [Somewnhat serious 27% 28% 26% 27% 26% 30% 33% 22% 18%
think it will be for Massachusetts? Not too serious 11% 96| 10%|  16% 9% 3% 76| 14%|  11%

Not at all serious 11% 21% 9% 6% 4% 6% 14% 8% 22%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 1%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

BELIEF IN
OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-
L REGIONS WARMING?  |MADE WARMING?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185
Do you believe increases in the Earth's The effects of pollution from 56% 57% 54% 52% 61% 60% 0% 75% 4%
temperature are due more to... ? human activities
Natural changes in the 19% 23% 17% 20% 15% 17% 0% 0% 2%
environment
Both (not read) 21% 14% 28% 24% 17% 20% 0% 25% 8%
Neither (not read) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0% 14%
Total 428 108 60 159 101 394 0 314 114
BELIEF IN / CAUSES OF GLOBAL Happening, caused by humans / 47% 47% 44% 42% 55% 60% 0% 75% 0%
WARMING pollution
Happening, caused by natural 13% 16% 12% 16% 9% 17% 0% 0% 36%
changes in environment
Happening, caused by both 16% 11% 20% 18% 15% 20% 0% 25% 0%
Happening, don't know cause 3% 2% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0% 7%
Not happening 15% 17% 17% 16% 10% 0% 100% 0% 40%
Unsure if happening % 8% % 5% 6% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
Which of the following reflects your view Already begun to happen 57% 55% 51% 59% 60% 69% 12% 74% 29%
about the effects of global warming? Within a few years 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 8% 2% 4%
Within your lifetime 8% 6% 10% 10% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Will affect future generations 20% 21% 25% 18% 18% 19% 24% 14% 29%
Will never happen 8% 12% 9% 7% 6% 1% 44% % 21%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% % 2% 6% 2% 8%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
If nothing is done to reduce global warming in |Very serious 45% 40% 47% 44% 52% 55% 7% 62% 18%
the future, how serious of a problem do you  [Somewnhat serious 27% 28% 32% 27% 25% 31% 16% 30% 23%
think it will be for Massachusetts? Not too Serious 1% 13% 7% 12%|  10% 7% 21% 5%|  21%
Not at all serious 11% 15% 10% 11% 8% 3% 52% % 30%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

WOULD
OVERAL| WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110
Do you believe increases in the Earth's The effects of pollution from 56% 67% 37% 16% 80% 44% 61% 56% 64% 14%
temperature are due more to... ? human activities
Natural changes in the 19% 13% 31% 44% 6% 32% 14% 26% 13% 60%
environment
Both (not read) 21% 18% 27% 13% 11% 19% 23% 16% 20% 18%
Neither (not read) 1% % % 13% 0% 1% % % % 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 13% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6%
Total 428 279 124 8 118 228 253 115 349 58
BELIEF IN/ CAUSES OF GLOBAL Happening, caused by humans / 47% 64% 30% 3% 78% 33% 55% 48% 61% 6%
WARMING pollution
Happening, caused by natural 13% 12% 20% 5% 6% 19% 10% 19% 12% 20%
changes in environment
Happening, caused by both 16% 17% 18% 0% 11% 13% 18% 14% 18% 8%
Happening, don't know cause 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not happening 15% 3% 19% 80% 3% 23% 9% 11% 5% 49%
Unsure if happening % 2% 11% 6% 1% 10% 6% 7% 2% 15%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
Which of the following reflects your view Already begun to happen 57% 100% 0% 0% 81% 45% 60% 66% 69% 26%
about the effects of global warming? Within a few years 3% 0% 10% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Within your lifetime 8% 0% 25% 0% 3% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4%
Will affect future generations 20% 0% 65% 0% 11% 25% 22% 16% 17% 28%
Will never happen 8% 0% 0% 100% 0% 13% 3% 4% 1% 32%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
If nothing is done to reduce global warming in |Very serious 45% 62% 31% 0% 78% 26% 51% 50% 62% 0%
the future, how serious of a problem do you  [Somewnhat serious 27% 26% 36% 7% 18% 31% 31% 27% 38% 0%
think it will be for Massachusetts? Not too serious 11% 7% 1%  17% 6| 17% 8% 15% 0% 49%
Not at all serious 11% 3% 10% 70% 2% 18% 5% 8% 0% 51%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 2% 6% 6% 0% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 17 of 42



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

OBAMA ADMIN |SHOULD MA TAKE RESETTLE
OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN
L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?
Disappro
Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
Do you believe increases in the Earth's The effects of pollution from 56% 68% 24% 66% 38% 64% 45%
temperature are due more to... ? human activities
Natural changes in the 19% 9% 56% 13% 32% 13% 29%
environment
Both (not read) 21% 19% 16% 18% 25% 19% 22%
Neither (not read) 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Total 428 260 88 253 133 216 164
BELIEF IN / CAUSES OF GLOBAL Happening, caused by humans / 47% 63% 15% 60% 26% 59% 33%
WARMING pollution
Happening, caused by natural 13% 8% 27% 10% 18% 10% 17%
changes in environment
Happening, caused by both 16% 17% 8% 17% 15% 17% 14%
Happening, don't know cause 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Not happening 15% 6% 37% 8% 29% 8% 25%
Unsure if happening % 2% 12% 2% 10% 2% 10%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
Which of the following reflects your view Already begun to happen 57% 70% 31% 71% 42% 72% 45%
about the effects of global warming? Within a few years 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Within your lifetime 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 5% 9%
Will affect future generations 20% 17% 22% 15% 24% 15% 23%
Will never happen 8% 2% 26% 2% 18% 3% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 1% 8% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
If nothing is done to reduce global warming in |Very serious 45% 60% 16% 58% 27% 60% 31%
the future, how serious of a problem do you  [Somewnhat serious 27% 28% 20% 31% 23% 25% 27%
think it will be for Massachusetts? Not too Serious 11% a%|  26% 5%|  19% &% 17%
Not at all serious 11% 3% 33% 4% 23% 7% 19%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 18 of 42
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
HOW SERIOUS WILL CLIMATE CHANGE Very / somewhat serious 73% 90% 36% 68% 66% 79% 74% 68% 75% 74%
BE FOR MASSACHUSETTS? Not too / not at all serious 22% 7% 60% 25% 28% 17% 22% 27% 20% 21%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
In your view, which poses a greater long term |Global Warming 24% 35% 2% 21% 25% 23% 31% 26% 22% 20%
threat to the United States? Terrorism 58% 40% 87% 65% 59% 58% 49% 60% 59% 62%

Both / neither / depends (not 16% 24% 11% 12% 14% 18% 19% 14% 15% 17%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 3% 1%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Do you think global warming can be stopped |Can be stopped 55% 66% 40% 51% 50% 59% 60% 50% 59% 53%
at this point, or is it too late? Already too late 26% 22% 34% 26% 28% 23% 34% 23% 24% 25%

Not happening (not read) 8% 2% 19% 10% 12% 5% 2% 15% 5% 9%

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 10% % 13% 10% 13% 4% 13% 13% 12%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Do you think that Massachusetts doing things |Help the state’s economy 39% 50% 13% 36% 35% 42% 39% 36% 46% 33%
to reduce global warming would [READ AND  [Hurt the state’s economy 21% 13% 38% 24% 28% 15% 20% 19% 22% 24%
ROTATE OPTIONS] or would it have no Would have no effect 24%|  23% 39%|  22% 26%|  23% 29% 28%|  22% 20%
effect on the state’s economy?

Don’t Know / Refused 16% 14% 11% 18% 12% 20% 12% 17% 10% 24%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama |Approve 55% 77% 24% 47% 52% 57% 56% 54% 57% 53%
administration’s efforts to regulate Disapprove 28% 7% 68% 33% 34% 22% 19% 31% 29% 29%
greenhouse gases from power plants? Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 14% 12% 4% 17% 10% 18% 20% 12% 11% 15%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
FUTURE ENERGY: Solar Rely on more 84% 88% 71% 83% 82% 85% 89% 80% 88% 80%

Rely on less 10% 7% 21% 10% 12% 8% 7% 13% 7% 13%

Same amount (not read) 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5%

Don't know / refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% % 1% 2%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
HOW SERIOUS WILL CLIMATE CHANGE Very / somewhat serious 73% 59% 81% 74% 76% 70% 88%
BE FOR MASSACHUSETTS? Not too / not at all serious 22% 33% 18% 22% 16% 24% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 8% % 4% 8% 5% 0%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
In your view, which poses a greater long term |Global Warming 24% 26% 26% 24% 20% 23% 33%
threat to the United States? Terrorism 58% 59% 57% 59% 59% 60% 47%
Both / neither / depends (not 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 2%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
Do you think global warming can be stopped |Can be stopped 55% 46% 64% 55% 55% 54% 63%
at this point, or is it too late? Already too late 26% 31% 22% 25% 24% 25% 30%
Not happening (not read) 8% 14% 5% 9% 4% 9% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 9% 9% 10% 16% 12% 6%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
Do you think that Massachusetts doing things |Help the state’s economy 39% 34% 42% 36% 42% 39% 40%
to reduce global warming would [READ AND  [Hurt the state’s economy 21% 28% 12% 27% 18% 21% 22%
ROTATE OPTIONS] or would it have no Would have no effect 24%)|  30%|  26%|  21%]|  20%|  25%|  22%
effect on the state’s economy?
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 8% 20% 16% 20% 15% 16%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama |Approve 55% 47% 59% 58% 56% 53% 67%
administration’s efforts to regulate Disapprove 28% 36% 21% 30% 23% 31% 14%
greenhouse gases from power plants? Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 14% 11% 19% 8% 17% 13% 17%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
FUTURE ENERGY: Solar Rely on more 84% 80% 88% 85% 82% 84% 86%
Rely on less 10% 11% 10% 13% 7% 10% 9%
Same amount (not read) 5% 7% 2% 2% 8% 5% 5%
Don't know / refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 20 of 42



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less More
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
HOW SERIOUS WILL CLIMATE CHANGE Very / somewhat serious 73% 63% 7% 73% 87% 86% 75% 74% 65%
BE FOR MASSACHUSETTS? Not too / not at all serious 22% 30% 19% 23% 13% 9% 21% 22% 33%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 1%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
In your view, which poses a greater long term |Global Warming 24% 13% 29% 22% 43% 16% 22% 36% 26%
threat to the United States? Terrorism 58% 70% 52% 58% 40% 57% 62% 52% 63%

Both / neither / depends (not 16% 14% 18% 17% 17% 20% 14% 12% 10%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% % 3% 0% 7% 2% 0% 1%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
Do you think global warming can be stopped |Can be stopped 55% 46% 57% 60% 62% 66% 53% 55% 53%
at this point, or is it too late? Already too late 26% 32% 26% 21% 21% 26% 28% 24% 21%

Not happening (not read) 8% 15% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 8% 15%

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 7% 11% 15% 15% 4% 12% 13% 11%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
Do you think that Massachusetts doing things |Help the state’s economy 39% 30% 43% 41% 47% 37% 37% 48% 33%
to reduce global warming would [READ AND  [Hurt the state’s economy 21% 23% 27% 20% 13% 11% 26% 17% 29%
ROTATE OPTIONS] or would it have no Would have no effect 20%|  25%|  17%|  23%|  31%|  35%|  25%|  23%|  30%
effect on the state’s economy?

Don’t Know / Refused 16% 23% 12% 15% 9% 18% 13% 12% 7%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama |Approve 55% 39% 57% 65% 70% 63% 51% 62% 51%
administration’s efforts to regulate Disapprove 28% 45% 19% 20% 17% 9% 30% 25% 41%
greenhouse gases from power plants? Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 14% 13% 20% 12% 11% 25% 16% 9% 5%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
FUTURE ENERGY: Solar Rely on more 84% 76% 87% 86% 92% 88% 81% 89% 84%

Rely on less 10% 17% 7% 9% 4% 9% 10% % 12%

Same amount (not read) 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4%

Don't know / refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

BELIEF IN
OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-
L REGIONS WARMING? |MADE WARMING?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185
HOW SERIOUS WILL CLIMATE CHANGE Very / somewhat serious 73% 68% 79% 71% 7% 86% 22% 92% 40%
BE FOR MASSACHUSETTS? Not too / not at all serious 22% 28% 17% 23% 19% 10% 73% 5% 51%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
In your view, which poses a greater long term |Global Warming 24% 26% 19% 24% 24% 30% 4% 34% 7%
threat to the United States? Terrorism 58% 60% 54% 60% 56% 50% 88% 43% 84%
Both / neither / depends (not 16% 12% 26% 13% 19% 19% 6% 22% 6%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
Do you think global warming can be stopped |Can be stopped 55% 51% 50% 59% 58% 60% 32% 65% 39%
at this point, or is it too late? Already too late 26% 31% 28% 23% 22% 27% 18% 25% 26%
Not happening (not read) 8% 11% 10% 6% % 2% 39% 1% 20%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 8% 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 15%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
Do you think that Massachusetts doing things |Help the state’s economy 39% 45% 35% 33% 43% 44% 16% 49% 22%
to reduce global warming would [READ AND  [Hurt the state’s economy 21% 22% 15% 23% 21% 18% 41% 15% 32%
ROTATE OPTIONS] or would it have no Would have no effect 24%|  20% 35%|  25% 22%|  22% 33% 19%|  32%
effect on the state’s economy?
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 13% 15% 19% 14% 16% 10% 17% 14%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama |Approve 55% 54% 60% 49% 63% 64% 22% 71% 29%
administration’s efforts to regulate Disapprove 28% 32% 23% 30% 21% 18% 69% 10% 57%
greenhouse gases from power plants? Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 4% 4% % 3% % 2% 3% 4%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 14% 10% 13% 17% 13% 15% 7% 16% 10%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
FUTURE ENERGY: Solar Rely on more 84% 78% 88% 85% 86% 88% 66% 92% 70%
Rely on less 10% 18% 10% 6% 7% 6% 25% 4% 20%
Same amount (not read) 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7%
Don't know / refused 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

WOULD
OVERAL| WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110
HOW SERIOUS WILL CLIMATE CHANGE Very / somewhat serious 73% 87% 67% 7% 96% 57% 82% 76% 100% 0%
BE FOR MASSACHUSETTS? Not too / not at all serious 22% 10% 27% 87% 4% 36% 13% 24% 0%[  100%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 2% 6% 6% 0% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
In your view, which poses a greater long term |Global Warming 24% 34% 15% 0% 100% 0% 30% 19% 32% 4%
threat to the United States? Terrorism 58% 46% 70% 92% 0%|  100% 51% 61% 46% 93%
Both / neither / depends (not 16% 19% 15% 4% 0% 0% 18% 18% 21% 3%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
Do you think global warming can be stopped |Can be stopped 55% 58% 63% 18% 68% 48% 100% 0% 62% 32%
at this point, or is it too late? Already too late 26% 30% 23% 14% 21% 27% 0%|  100% 27% 27%
Not happening (not read) 8% 2% 5% 61% 1% 14% 0% 0% % 31%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 0% 0% 10% 10%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
Do you think that Massachusetts doing things |Help the state’s economy 39% 48% 33% 8% 60% 26% 48% 34% 49% 13%
to reduce global warming would [READ AND  [Hurt the state’s economy 21% 13% 25% 64% 10% 29% 17% 23% 15% 42%
ROTATE OPTIONS] or would it have no Would have no effect 24%|  22%|  30%|  21%]|  21%|  27%|  21%]|  26%|  22%|  32%
effect on the state’s economy?
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 17% 13% 7% 8% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama |Approve 55% 68% 49% 11% 85% 41% 66% 50% 67% 18%
administration’s efforts to regulate Disapprove 28% 15% 33% 85% 5% 43% 18% 34% 14% 73%
greenhouse gases from power plants? Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% % 6% % 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 14% 15% 13% 3% 8% 13% 13% 10% 15% 7%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
FUTURE ENERGY: Solar Rely on more 84% 90% 82% 47% 94% 79% 88% 86% 91% 62%
Rely on less 10% 6% 11% 38% 5% 15% 6% 11% 6% 24%
Same amount (not read) 5% 3% 6% 12% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 12%
Don't know / refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

OBAMA ADMIN |SHOULD MA TAKE RESETTLE
OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN
L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?
Disappro
Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
HOW SERIOUS WILL CLIMATE CHANGE Very / somewhat serious 73% 89% 36% 89% 50% 85% 57%
BE FOR MASSACHUSETTS? Not too / not at all serious 22% 7% 59% 9% 42% 12% 36%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
In your view, which poses a greater long term |Global Warming 24% 37% 4% 38% 4% 40% 8%
threat to the United States? Terrorism 58% 44% 90% 42% 82% 41% 79%
Both / neither / depends (not 16% 18% 6% 18% 13% 19% 11%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
Do you think global warming can be stopped |Can be stopped 55% 66% 36% 61% 46% 60% 49%
at this point, or is it too late? Already too late 26% 24% 31% 26% 28% 26% 27%
Not happening (not read) 8% 1% 24% 2% 19% 2% 16%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 8%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
Do you think that Massachusetts doing things |Help the state’s economy 39% 51% 16% 48% 27% 48% 32%
to reduce global warming would [READ AND  [Hurt the state’s economy 21% 15% 41% 15% 32% 15% 28%
ROTATE OPTIONS] or would it have no Would have no effect 24%|  21%|  30%|  22%|  25%|  24%|  25%
effect on the state’s economy?
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
Do you approve or disapprove of the Obama |Approve 55% 100% 0% 74% 30% 79% 34%
administration’s efforts to regulate Disapprove 28% 0%| 100% 10% 55% 10% 51%
greenhouse gases from power plants? Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 0% 0% % 3% % 4%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 14% 0% 0% 13% 11% 9% 12%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
FUTURE ENERGY: Solar Rely on more 84% 94% 68% 92% 74% 90% 77%
Rely on less 10% 3% 21% 5% 18% 5% 15%
Same amount (not read) 5% 3% 9% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Don't know / refused 2% % 1% % 3% % 3%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
FUTURE ENERGY: Wind Rely on more 7% 84% 67% 75% 75% 79% 79% 7% 83% 69%
Rely on less 13% 9% 18% 15% 17% 9% 9% 14% 11% 18%
Same amount (not read) 6% 5% 13% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 10%
Don't know / refused 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
FUTURE ENERGY: Hydro Rely on more 62% 62% 60% 63% 70% 55% 54% 64% 70% 57%
Rely on less 15% 10% 28% 15% 16% 13% 21% 13% 11% 16%
Same amount (not read) 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 11% 6% 9%
Don't know / refused 15% 18% 4% 15% 6% 24% 19% 12% 12% 18%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
FUTURE ENERGY: Gas Rely on more 50% 44% 58% 52% 53% 47% 52% 52% 46% 50%
Rely on less 31% 35% 20% 31% 30% 32% 32% 30% 34% 28%
Same amount (not read) 14% 17% 18% 11% 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 16%
Don't know / refused 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
FUTURE ENERGY: Coal Rely on more 10% 7% 19% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 10%
Rely on less 76% 84% 63% 74% 80% 73% 81% 70% 80% 75%
Same amount (not read) 9% 7% 14% 9% 8% 9% 2% 9% 8% 13%
Don't know / refused 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 8% 6% 11% 3% 2%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
FUTURE ENERGY: Oil Rely on more 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 11% 17% 9% 17%
Rely on less 69% 7% 64% 64% 68% 69% 76% 65% 75% 61%
Same amount (not read) 14% 9% 18% 16% 14% 14% 10% 12% 13% 19%
Don't know / refused 4% 1% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
FUTURE ENERGY: Nuclear Rely on more 24% 22% 35% 24% 35% 15% 22% 20% 26% 28%
Rely on less 58% 60% 51% 58% 51% 65% 63% 67% 59% 47%
Same amount (not read) 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 6% 9% 18%
Don't know / refused % 7% 4% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 25 of 42
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
FUTURE ENERGY: Wind Rely on more 77% 72% 84% 79% 73% 78% 76%
Rely on less 13% 19% 6% 15% 13% 13% 14%

Same amount (not read) 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4%

Don't know / refused 4% 3% 6% % 5% 3% 5%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

FUTURE ENERGY: Hydro Rely on more 62% 72% 55% 68% 54% 63% 62%
Rely on less 15% 15% 14% 18% 12% 16% 8%

Same amount (not read) 8% 9% % 7% 10% 9% 3%

Don't know / refused 15% 5% 24% 7% 23% 12% 27%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

FUTURE ENERGY: Gas Rely on more 50% 52% 53% 55% 41% 48% 60%
Rely on less 31% 26% 32% 35% 31% 32% 25%

Same amount (not read) 14% 18% 9% 8% 21% 15% 10%

Don't know / refused 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

FUTURE ENERGY: Coal Rely on more 10% 13% 7% 7% 11% 9% 14%
Rely on less 76% 76% 2% 84% 74% 78% 67%

Same amount (not read) 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 10% 5%

Don't know / refused 5% 4% 14% % 3% 3% 15%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

FUTURE ENERGY: Oil Rely on more 14% 13% 16% 16% 10% 12% 21%
Rely on less 69% 68% 68% 68% 70% 69% 64%

Same amount (not read) 14% 16% 9% 13% 18% 15% 10%

Don't know / refused 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

FUTURE ENERGY: Nuclear Rely on more 24% 31% 13% 38% 17% 26% 19%
Rely on less 58% 53% 74% 48% 57% 57% 64%

Same amount (not read) 11% 10% 5% 11% 16% 12% 7%

Don't know / refused % 5% 8% 2% 10% 5% 10%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some

High college, | College Less More

School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
FUTURE ENERGY: Wind Rely on more 7% 68% 78% 78% 90% 92% 70% 78% 84%
Rely on less 13% 18% 15% 12% 5% 4% 10% 16% 15%
Same amount (not read) 6% 11% 4% 4% 3% 1% 14% 2% 2%
Don't know / refused 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 0%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
FUTURE ENERGY: Hydro Rely on more 62% 57% 69% 61% 63% 74% 55% 66% 62%
Rely on less 15% 17% 11% 18% 12% 12% 21% 15% 16%
Same amount (not read) 8% 10% 5% 5% 12% 0% 10% 6% 14%
Don't know / refused 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 7%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
FUTURE ENERGY: Gas Rely on more 50% 56% 48% 45% 50% 62% 48% 47% 62%
Rely on less 31% 25% 36% 34% 32% 30% 35% 31% 25%
Same amount (not read) 14% 17% 11% 13% 13% 5% 16% 14% 9%
Don't know / refused 5% 2% 6% 8% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
FUTURE ENERGY: Coal Rely on more 10% 10% 15% 9% 4% 8% 10% 12% 6%
Rely on less 76% 70% 76% 78% 86% 81% 76% 82% 79%
Same amount (not read) 9% 15% 5% 6% 6% 1% 11% 3% 12%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 11% 4% 3% 4%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
FUTURE ENERGY: Oil Rely on more 14% 19% 13% 12% 6% 8% 17% 15% 7%
Rely on less 69% 59% 66% 71% 83% 74% 69% 75% 72%
Same amount (not read) 14% 17% 16% 11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 16%
Don't know / refused 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 8% % 1% 6%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
FUTURE ENERGY: Nuclear Rely on more 24% 23% 31% 25% 20% 26% 16% 30% 24%
Rely on less 58% 61% 50% 56% 65% 65% 64% 57% 56%
Same amount (not read) 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 6% 11% 8% 14%
Don't know / refused 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3% 10% 6% 6%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

BELIEF IN
OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-
L REGIONS WARMING? MADE WARMING?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185
FUTURE ENERGY: Wind Rely on more 77% 71% 77% 80% 79% 82% 52% 86% 63%
Rely on less 13% 20% 19% 8% 11% 8% 39% 7% 24%
Same amount (not read) 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 11%
Don't know / refused 4% 1% 1% 5% % 4% 2% 5% 2%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
FUTURE ENERGY: Hydro Rely on more 62% 64% 66% 65% 54% 62% 66% 63% 60%
Rely on less 15% 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 11% 12% 19%
Same amount (not read) 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 17% 6% 11%
Don't know / refused 15% 12% 12% 13% 23% 17% 7% 19% 9%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
FUTURE ENERGY: Gas Rely on more 50% 54% 48% 51% 43% 46% 63% 44% 59%
Rely on less 31% 28% 30% 33% 32% 35% 17% 37% 21%
Same amount (not read) 14% 13% 20% 11% 17% 14% 18% 13% 16%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
FUTURE ENERGY: Coal Rely on more 10% 15% 4% 9% % 6% 27% 4% 19%
Rely on less 76% 77% 78% 79% 71% 82% 49% 84% 63%
Same amount (not read) 9% 7% 14% 8% 9% 6% 22% 5% 14%
Don't know / refused 5% 1% 5% 4% 13% 5% 2% 6% 4%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
FUTURE ENERGY: Oil Rely on more 14% 17% 10% 13% 14% 12% 21% 8% 22%
Rely on less 69% 63% 76% 74% 62% 75% 45% 78% 53%
Same amount (not read) 14% 16% 10% 12% 18% 11% 29% 9% 21%
Don't know / refused 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
FUTURE ENERGY: Nuclear Rely on more 24% 24% 24% 21% 31% 23% 29% 21% 30%
Rely on less 58% 63% 63% 60% 47% 60% 52% 62% 53%
Same amount (not read) 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 10%
Don't know / refused % 5% 4% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 28 of 42



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

WOULD
OVERAL| WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110
FUTURE ENERGY: Wind Rely on more 77% 86% 73% 39% 84% 2% 83% 78% 84% 55%
Rely on less 13% 6% 16% 52% 7% 18% 10% 10% 7% 33%

Same amount (not read) 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8% 4% 7% 5% 9%

Don't know / refused 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

FUTURE ENERGY: Hydro Rely on more 62% 64% 58% 71% 62% 62% 64% 62% 61% 59%
Rely on less 15% 12% 23% 4% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 18%

Same amount (not read) 8% 6% 8% 19% % 10% 7% 5% 6% 15%

Don't know / refused 15% 18% 10% 5% 18% 12% 16% 16% 18% 8%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

FUTURE ENERGY: Gas Rely on more 50% 42% 58% 75% 37% 54% 48% 50% 45% 63%
Rely on less 31% 39% 24% 3% 48% 27% 36% 28% 37% 16%

Same amount (not read) 14% 14% 14% 17% 9% 15% 12% 18% 12% 19%

Don't know / refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

FUTURE ENERGY: Coal Rely on more 10% 5% 12% 31% 5% 12% 6% 13% 7% 19%
Rely on less 76% 82% 78% 35% 89% 72% 82% 76% 83% 57%

Same amount (not read) 9% 7% 7% 32% 2% 11% 6% 6% 5% 21%

Don't know / refused 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

FUTURE ENERGY: Oil Rely on more 14% 11% 14% 23% 8% 17% 11% 16% 12% 20%
Rely on less 69% 75% 70% 28% 85% 61% 76% 66% 76% 46%

Same amount (not read) 14% 11% 14% 42% % 17% 12% 12% 9% 29%

Don't know / refused 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

FUTURE ENERGY: Nuclear Rely on more 24% 22% 24% 49% 27% 25% 22% 28% 21% 33%
Rely on less 58% 62% 58% 35% 58% 58% 60% 61% 63% 50%

Same amount (not read) 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 15%

Don't know / refused % 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 2%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015
wbur

of 504 Registered Voters
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

OBAMA ADMIN [SHOULD MA TAKE RESETTLE
OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN
L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?
Disappro

Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
FUTURE ENERGY: Wind Rely on more 7% 88% 56% 88% 62% 89% 68%
Rely on less 13% 7% 28% 6% 25% 6% 20%
Same amount (not read) 6% 3% 13% 2% 11% 3% 9%
Don't know / refused 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
FUTURE ENERGY: Hydro Rely on more 62% 67% 63% 63% 66% 63% 64%
Rely on less 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 16%
Same amount (not read) 8% 6% 15% 6% 10% 6% 11%
Don't know / refused 15% 13% 5% 16% 8% 17% 9%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
FUTURE ENERGY: Gas Rely on more 50% 41% 67% 42% 64% 43% 58%
Rely on less 31% 41% 13% 39% 22% 39% 25%
Same amount (not read) 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
FUTURE ENERGY: Coal Rely on more 10% 6% 18% 5% 16% 6% 14%
Rely on less 76% 86% 60% 85% 69% 84% 70%
Same amount (not read) 9% 4% 20% 5% 13% 5% 12%
Don't know / refused 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
FUTURE ENERGY: Oil Rely on more 14% 8% 22% 10% 19% 5% 21%
Rely on less 69% 81% 47% 7% 59% 80% 60%
Same amount (not read) 14% 8% 27% 10% 18% 12% 15%
Don't know / refused 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
FUTURE ENERGY: Nuclear Rely on more 24% 24% 30% 27% 22% 28% 22%
Rely on less 58% 64% 50% 57% 62% 58% 61%
Same amount (not read) 11% 8% 16% 10% 10% 8% 12%
Don't know / refused % 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
What if greenhouse gases were significantly |[Favor 58% 67% 37% 56% 58% 59% 65% 55% 65% 54%
reduced, but it raised your monthly energy bill [oppose 32% 23% 56% 33% 35% 28% 28% 36% 28% 32%
313;5$;21;u"‘$'d you favor or oppose spending 5  now/Refused 10% 10% 6% 11% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 14%

Total 415 157 45 213 202 212 44 121 110 139
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 43% 33% 58% 48% 49% 37% 27% 33% 52% 51%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 38% 48% 24% 32% 31% 44% 53% 42% 27% 37%
natural gas. Knowing this, would you... Both / Neither / Depends (not 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%|  10% 4% 4% 1%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 10% 20% 17% 10%

Total 256 100 17 139 120 135 37 70 79 70
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 38% 28% 61% 38% 48% 29% 35% 47% 38% 34%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 48% 61% 32% 45% 40% 56% 52% 49% 43% 50%
natural gas mined using a process called Both / Neither / Depends (not 5% 5% 1% 5% 7% 2% 9% 1% 3% 6%
hydraulic fracturing, or "fracking". Knowing
this, would you.. read)

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 6% 6% 11% 5% 12% 4% 3% 17% 9%

Total 259 83 40 136 125 134 55 61 73 70
Do you personally know any refugees from Yes 17% 20% 9% 17% 14% 20% 16% 16% 20% 16%
foreign countries who live in the United No 81% 78% 91% 82% 85% 78% 84% 83% 79% 81%
States? Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
To the best of your knowledge, are there any |Yes 43% 48% 45% 40% 41% 45% 43% 46% 42% 43%
refugees from anywhere in the world living in - [Ng 39% 29% 47% 45% 43% 36% 45% 38% 37% 39%
your city or town? Don't know / Refused 18% 23% 8% 15% 16% 19% 12% 16% 21% 19%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
To the best of your knowledge, is the Yes 29% 44% 8% 24% 27% 32% 29% 24% 31% 33%
screening process for refugees from Syria  [No 46% 33% 75% 49% 49% 43% 46% 47% 47% 43%
sufficient or not? Don't know / Refused 25%|  24%|  16%|  27%|  23%|  26%|  25%|  29%|  22%| 2%

Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
What if greenhouse gases were significantly |[Favor 58% 56% 60% 59% 58% 61% 43%
reduced, but it raised your monthly energy bill Oppose 32% 41% 26% 30% 30% 32% 33%
?rzjimu""r%'d you favor or oppose spending 5o now/Refused 10% 2% 13% 12% 12% 7% 24%
Total 415 98 93 104 119 338 63
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 43% 38% 31% 60% 44% 44% 36%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 38% 38% 50% 25% 38% 38% 40%
natural gas. Knowing this, would you... Both / Neither / Depends (not 2%|  10% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 23%
Total 256 56 69 64 66 206 39
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 38% 47% 39% 49% 20% 39% 40%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 48% 42% 49% 36% 64% 47% 53%
natural gas mined using a process called Both / Neither / Depends (not 5% 8% 1% 6% 3% 4% 7%
hydraullc fracturing, or "fracking". Knowing read)
this, would you.. -
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 3% 12% 9% 13% 10% 0%
Total 259 73 66 52 68 209 45
Do you personally know any refugees from Yes 17% 13% 21% 15% 19% 16% 23%
foreign countries who live in the United No 81% 86% 78% 84% 77% 83% 72%
States? Don't know / Refused 2% % 1% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
To the best of your knowledge, are there any |Yes 43% 40% 49% 42% 42% 44% 40%
refugees from anywhere in the world living in  [Ng 39% 45% 36% 40% 36% 40% 38%
your city or town? Don't know / Refused 18%|  15%|  16%|  18%|  22%|  17%|  22%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82
To the best of your knowledge, is the Yes 29% 23% 29% 32% 34% 28% 37%
screening process for refugees from Syria No 46% 53% 42% 45% 43% 47% 38%
sufficient or not? Don't know / Refused 25%|  24%|  28%|  23%|  23%|  25%|  25%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less More
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
What if greenhouse gases were significantly |[Favor 58% 36% 69% 69% 7% 54% 53% 71% 63%
reduced, but it raised your monthly energy bill Oppose 32% 49% 27% 24% 13% 40% 30% 21% 32%
313;5$;21;u"‘$'d you favor or oppose spending [ now/Refused 10% 15% 5% 7% 10% 6% 17% 9% 5%

Total 415 156 81 96 78 38 101 115 55
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 43% 52% 43% 38% 37% 32% 36% 47% 53%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 38% 30% 43% 36% 42% 57% 43% 37% 31%
natural gas. Knowing this, would you... Both / Neither / Depends (not 2% 0% 4% 9% 5% 0% 6% 6% 3%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 17% 10% 18% 16% 11% 15% 11% 13%

Total 256 70 73 63 43 18 58 66 36
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 38% 47% 40% 28% 37% 42% 46% 31% 46%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 48% 40% 40% 61% 54% 55% 39% 52% 40%
natural gas mined using a process called Both / Neither / Depends (not 5% 5% 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 9%
hydraulic fracturing, or "fracking". Knowing
this, would you.. read)

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 2% 11% 12% 4%

Total 259 98 47 70 42 30 74 77 32
Do you personally know any refugees from Yes 17% 14% 17% 15% 27% 18% 15% 20% 20%
foreign countries who live in the United No 81% 84% 820 84% 72% 78% 85% 80% 78%
States? Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% % 2%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
To the best of your knowledge, are there any |Yes 43% 36% 42% 43% 59% 27% 49% 45% 51%
refugees from anywhere in the world living in  [Ng 39% 45% 41% 39% 20% 45% 40% 39% 38%
your city or town? Don't know / Refused 18%|  20% 17%|  18% 12%|  28% 11%|  16%|  11%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
To the best of your knowledge, is the Yes 29% 17% 35% 31% 44% 29% 27% 34% 28%
screening process for refugees from Syria No 46% 63% 37% 42% 31% 48% 44% 46% 49%
sufficient or not? Don't know / Refused 25%|  20%|  28%|  27%|  25%|  23%|  29%|  20%|  24%

Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

BELIEF IN

OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-

L REGIONS WARMING? |MADE WARMING?

Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185

What if greenhouse gases were significantly |[Favor 58% 55% 65% 63% 51% 65% 27% 73% 36%

reduced, but it raised your monthly energy bill Oppose 32% 32% 31% 27% 40% 25% 61% 20% 50%

313;5$;21;u"‘$'d you favor or oppose spending [ now/Refused 10% 13% 4% 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 14%

Total 415 110 61 156 88 323 63 254 161

ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 43% 32% 40% 50% 44% 39% 73% 35% 59%

proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 38% 49% 40% 30% 38% 42% 21% 46% 20%

natural gas. Knowing this, would you... Both / Neither / Depends (not 2% 3% 7% 7% 0% 3% 6% 3% 7%
read)

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 16% 14% 13% 18% 16% 0% 16% 13%

Total 256 59 31 101 64 211 25 174 82

ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 38% 41% 47% 39% 26% 31% 61% 27% 53%

proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 48% 45% 39% 47% 62% 56% 31% 62% 30%

natural gas mined using a process called Both / Neither / Depends (not 5% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4%
hydraullc fracturing, or "fracking". Knowing read)
this, would you.. -

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 5% 10% 12% 8% 9% 7% 6% 12%

Total 259 72 43 90 53 191 52 147 112

Do you personally know any refugees from Yes 17% 19% 10% 16% 21% 18% 15% 19% 14%

foreign countries who live in the United No 81% 80% 89% 83% 76% 81% 83% 80% 83%

States? Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

To the best of your knowledge, are there any |Yes 43% 45% 31% 44% 48% 43% 46% 45% 41%

refugees from anywhere in the world living in  [Ng 39% 20% 47% 39% 34% 40% 39% 37% 42%

your city or town? Don't know / Refused 18% 15% 22% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 17%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

To the best of your knowledge, is the Yes 29% 29% 27% 27% 36% 36% 5% 36% 18%

screening process for refugees from Syria  [No 46% 43% 51% 51% 38% 39% 74% 35% 64%

sufficient or not? Don't know / Refused 25%|  27%|  22%|  23%|  26%|  25%|  21%|  28%|  19%

Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
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POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

WOULD
OVERAL| WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT | CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110

What if greenhouse gases were significantly |[Favor 58% 69% 56% 10% 78% 48% 68% 52% 67% 33%

reduced, but it raised your monthly energy bill [oppose 32% 21% 38% 79% 10% 44% 23% 41% 23% 58%

313;5$;21;u"‘$'d you favor or oppose spending 5  now/Refused 10% 10% 6% 12% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9%

Total 415 242 119 35 96 246 226 107 296 97

ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 43% 35% 54% 64% 34% 54% 41% 41% 36% 74%

proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 38% 44% 29% 36% 55% 25% 42% 37% 44% 20%

natural gas. Knowing this, would you... Both / Neither / Depends (not 4% 5% 5% 0% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
read)

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 17% 12% 0% 8% 17% 14% 17% 16% 3%

Total 256 154 81 11 72 135 154 57 201 39

ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 38% 25% 46% 78% 19% 46% 35% 42% 32% 53%

proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 48% 63% 36% 16% 69% 40% 54% 48% 58% 27%

natural gas mined using a process called Both / Neither / Depends (not 5% 5% 5% 3% 10% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7%
hydraullc fracturing, or "fracking". Knowing read)
this, would you.. -

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 7% 13% 4% 2% 11% 8% 6% 7% 13%

Total 259 139 76 31 52 163 132 72 174 74

Do you personally know any refugees from Yes 17% 20% 13% 13% 26% 14% 15% 19% 20% 10%

foreign countries who live in the United No 81% 80% 85% 83% 72% 86% 83% 80% 79% 89%

States? Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

To the best of your knowledge, are there any |Yes 43% 44% 40% 58% 46% 42% 49% 33% 44% 38%

refugees from anywhere in the world living in - [Ng 39% 39% 42% 32% 31% 43% 35% 49% 38% 48%

your city or town? Don't know / Refused 18% 17% 18% 10% 22% 15% 16% 18% 18% 14%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

To the best of your knowledge, is the Yes 29% 40% 21% 4% 58% 17% 37% 21% 36% 9%

screening process for refugees from Syria No 46% 37% 53% 77% 15% 60% 42% 50% 37% 75%

sufficient or not? Don't know / Refused 25%|  23%|  26%|  19%|  27%|  23%|  21%|  30%|  27%|  16%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OBAMA ADMIN |SHOULD MA TAKE RESETTLE
OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN
L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?
Disappro

Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
What if greenhouse gases were significantly |Favor 58% 75% 28% 70% 40% 72% 42%
reduced, but it raised your monthly energy bill Oppose 32% 19% 60% 20% 53% 16% 50%
?rzjimu""r%'d you favor or oppose spending 5o now/Refused 10% 7% 12% 11% 7% 11% 8%
Total 415 226 120 227 150 189 180
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 43% 34% 74% 32% 58% 32% 53%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 38% 47% 16% 47% 28% 48% 32%
natural gas. Knowing this, would you... Both / Neither / Depends (not 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%

read)
Don’t Know / Refused 15% 16% 9% 17% 9% 16% 11%
Total 256 151 55 137 88 119 111
ASKED OF 1/2: As you may know, there is a |Support 38% 27% 60% 28% 55% 32% 47%
proposed new pipeline ... It would carry Oppose 48% 62% 31% 59% 36% 54% 43%
natural gas mined using a process called Both / Neither / Depends (not 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2%
hydraullc fracturing, or "fracking". Knowing read)

this, would you.. Don't Know / Refused 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Total 259 130 85 144 101 123 111
Do you personally know any refugees from Yes 17% 20% 13% 23% 9% 21% 10%
foreign countries who live in the United No 81% 78% 86% 76% 90% 78% 88%
States? Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
To the best of your knowledge, are there any |Yes 43% 43% 47% 48% 39% 49% 39%
refugees from anywhere in the world living in  [Ng 39% 36% 43% 35% 46% 37% 42%
your city or town? Don't know / Refused 18%|  21%|  11%|  17%|  15%|  14%|  18%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
To the best of your knowledge, is the Yes 29% 42% 7% 47% 8% 47% 11%
screening process for refugees from Syria No 46% 31% 77% 26% 30% 24% 75%
sufficient or not? Don't know / Refused 25%|  26%|  16%|  27%|  12%|  30%|  14%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 182 57 265 260 244 65 107 178 154
Do you think Massachusetts should accept Yes 54% 68% 28% 50% 51% 57% 57% 50% 54% 57%
refugees from Syria that pass the US No 37% 22% 68% 41% 42% 32% 38% 44% 34% 33%
Government screening process? Don't know / Refused 9% 10% 3% 9% 7% 11% 5% 6% 12% 10%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
Would you support or oppose the idea of Support 47% 59% 29% 41% 43% 50% 49% 42% 49% 47%
resettling refugees from Syria in your city or  [Oppose 43% 30% 68% 48% 51% 37% 43% 49% 44% 38%
town? Don't know / Refused 10% 11% 3% 11% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7% 15%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141
... Do you think taking in refugees from Syria |Higher 41% 28% 80% 41% 50% 32% 50% 42% 41% 34%
would post a risk that is higher or lower than [ ower 4% 506 1% 4% 3% 506 5% 204 3% 7%
I;‘:;:L%'” refugees from other parts of the  FRy e same 49%|  59%|  18%|  48%|  41%|  56%|  40%|  51%|  53%|  49%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 1% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 10%
Total 504 181 55 268 244 260 86 131 147 141

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 97 139 147 404 61
Do you think Massachusetts should accept Yes 54% 45% 56% 57% 58% 53% 63%
refugees from Syria that pass the US No 37% 47% 36% 38% 20% 38% 30%
Government screening process? Don't know / Refused 9% 8% 8% 5% 13% 9% 7%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

Would you support or oppose the idea of Support 47% 36% 49% 50% 51% 46% 49%
resettling refugees from Syria in your city or  [Oppose 43% 56% 41% 45% 32% 44% 40%
town? Don't know / Refused 10% 8% 9% 5% 17% 10% 11%
Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

... Do you think taking in refugees from Syria |Higher 41% 54% 35% 46% 29% 41% 40%
would post a risk that is higher or lower than [ ower 4% 206 3% 4% 7% 3% 10%
I;‘:;:L%'” refugees from other parts of the B SR e same 49%|  38%|  58%|  45%|  55%|  51%|  42%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 6% 7%

Total 504 129 128 115 132 407 82

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less More
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $75- than
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 90 116 203 86 34 117 143 84
Do you think Massachusetts should accept Yes 54% 42% 57% 60% 69% 57% 58% 60% 50%
refugees from Syria that pass the US No 37% 52% 33% 31% 23% 32% 35% 35% 45%
Government screening process? Don't know / Refused 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 5% 6%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
Would you support or oppose the idea of Support 47% 31% 50% 57% 57% 43% 45% 52% 49%
resettling refugees from Syria in your city or  [Oppose 43% 58% 41% 33% 32% 40% 42% 42% 47%
town? Don't know / Refused 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 17% 13% 6% 4%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68
... Do you think taking in refugees from Syria |Higher 41% 49% 37% 38% 35% 37% 39% 39% 50%
would post a risk that is higher or lower than [ ower 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 13% 206 1% 5%
I;‘:;:L%'” refugees from other parts of the  FRy e same 49%|  39%|  57%|  53%|  52%|  45%|  51%|  57%|  40%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5%
Total 504 168 113 129 85 45 129 141 68

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

BELIEF IN
OVERAL GLOBAL BELIEVE IN MAN-
L REGIONS WARMING?  |MADE WARMING?
Western Outer | Boston/

/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner No/unsur

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 129 76 194 105 401 69 319 185
Do you think Massachusetts should accept Yes 54% 53% 45% 53% 64% 63% 28% 67% 33%
refugees from Syria that pass the US No 37% 39% 46% 40% 24% 29% 71% 24% 58%
Government screening process? Don't know / Refused 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 2% 8% 9%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
Would you support or oppose the idea of Support 47% 48% 43% 42% 55% 53% 25% 57% 30%
resettling refugees from Syria in your city or  [Oppose 43% 41% 43% 49% 37% 36% 73% 32% 62%
town? Don't know / Refused 10% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 1% 11% 8%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190
... Do you think taking in refugees from Syria |Higher 41% 45% 39% 40% 38% 34% 74% 31% 57%
would post a risk that is higher or lower than [ ower 4% 206 4% 3% 9% 506 206 4% 3%
I;‘:;:L%'” refugees from other parts of the  FRy e same 49%|  46%|  55%|  48%|  50%|  54%|  22%|  57%|  35%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 3% 9% 3% 7% 2% 7% 5%
Total 504 130 73 189 112 394 76 314 190

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

WOULD
OVERAL| WHEN WILL GW EFFECTS | BIGGER THREAT [ CAN GW BE WARMING BE
L HAPPEN? TO US? STOPPED? FOR MA?
Very/ | Not very
Already | Inthe Global | Terroris | Can be | Already | somewh | / not at
Overall | begun future Never | warming m stopped | too late at all

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 298 146 35 123 290 280 122 366 110
Do you think Massachusetts should accept Yes 54% 67% 44% 15% 86% 39% 60% 54% 66% 22%
refugees from Syria that pass the US No 37% 27% 44% 78% 6% 52% 31% 40% 25% 70%
Government screening process? Don't know / Refused 9% 5% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

Would you support or oppose the idea of Support 47% 58% 35% 16% 7% 32% 51% 47% 54% 25%
resettling refugees from Syria in your city or  [Oppose 43% 35% 51% 78% 14% 59% 39% 45% 34% 70%
town? Don't know / Refused 10% 7% 14% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 5%
Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

... Do you think taking in refugees from Syria |Higher 41% 30% 50% 83% 19% 52% 38% 41% 29% 75%
would post a risk that is higher or lower than [ ower 4% 4% 3% 206 4% 3% 6% 204 5% 204
I;‘:;:L%'” refugees from other parts of the  FRy e same 49%|  58%|  42%|  13%|  71%|  40%|  51%|  51%|  59%|  20%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3%

Total 504 288 152 42 121 294 278 129 366 113

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: Nov. 30 - Dec. 2, 2015

OBAMA ADMIN |SHOULD MA TAKE| ~ RESETTLE

OVERAL| POWER PLANT SYRIAN REFUGEES IN

L REGS? REFUGEES? OWN TOWN?

Disappro

Overall | Approve ve Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 290 122 284 171 252 199
Do you think Massachusetts should accept Yes 54% 73% 20% 100% 0% 91% 17%
refugees from Syria that pass the US No 37% 20% 74% 0% 100% 506 77%
Government screening process? Don't know / Refused 9% 6% 6% 0% 0% 4% 7%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
Would you support or oppose the idea of Support 47% 67% 17% 78% % 100% 0%
resettling refugees from Syria in your city or Oppose 43% 27% 79% 13% 90% 0% 100%
town? Don't know / Refused 10% 7% 3% 9% 3% 0% 0%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219
... Do you think taking in refugees from Syria |Higher 41% 31% 69% 20% 71% 22% 65%
would post a risk that is higher or lower than [ ower 4% 506 204 6% 204 6% 206
I;‘:;:L%'” refugees from other parts of the B SR e same 49%|  62%|  28%|  68%|  23%|  70%|  27%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Total 504 277 140 274 187 235 219

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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